
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
4 

77 
12 

124 
96 
43 
83 
24 
29 
26 
02 
31 

Name 
Glen McCready 
Joe Huffaker 
Joe Carr 
Ben Valentine 
Wayne Graham 
Cory Markos 
Alexander Kuretski 
Frank Schwartz 
Garey Raymond 
Gary Corsiglia 
Brandon Droese 
Craig Carter 

Class 
EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

ITA 

B-Spec 

EP 

ITA 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

Diff 

1:04.983 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:35.549 
27:40.532 
26:38.131 
26:54.769 
27:06.064 
27:11.170 
27:11.248 
28:13.795 
27:10.825 
27:23.615 

Best Tm 
1:30.960 
1:35.581 
1:38.800 
1:40.247 
1:39.489 
1:41.413 
1:40.920 
1:45.867 
1:46.902 
1:49.953 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1973 MG Midget 
2001 Honda S2000 
1970 MG Midget 
1984 Mazda Rx7 
1987 Honda CRX Si 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2011 Mini Cooper 
1976 Porsche 914 
1981 Mazda RX7 
1987 Mazda RX-7 
2002 Nissan Sentra 

Hometown 
Redwood City, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Costa Mesa, CA 
Ann Arbor, MI 
Los Angeles, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 
Goletta, CA 
Long Beach, CA 

Member_ID 
307039 
62146 
498797 
402434 
290882 
356165 
546917 
164153_1 
508241 
92732_1 
423870 
359082 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:00:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.983 

Avg. Speed 

84.610 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.960 

Best Speed 

98.945 

Best Lap by 

4 - Glen McCready 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 1 BS/EP/GTL/ITA/ITB/ 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race started at 11:14:25 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 11:15 AM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
4 

02 
96 
77 
12 

124 
83 
43 
24 
29 
26 

Name 
Glen McCready 
Brandon Droese 
Wayne Graham 
Joe Huffaker 
Joe Carr 
Ben Valentine 
Alexander Kuretski 
Cory Markos 
Frank Schwartz 
Garey Raymond 
Gary Corsiglia 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

ITA 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

ITA 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
12 

Diff 

40.599 
40.704 
44.472 

1:25.209 
1:28.500 
1:38.009 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:18.086 
25:58.685 
25:58.790 
26:02.558 
26:43.295 
26:46.586 
26:56.095 
25:34.195 
26:42.325 
25:28.784 
25:33.271 

Best Tm 
1:31.476 
1:36.229 
1:36.091 
1:36.196 
1:36.805 
1:39.713 
1:40.652 
1:41.670 
1:46.434 
1:49.094 
1:49.236 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1987 Mazda RX-7 
1984 Mazda Rx7 
1973 MG Midget 
2001 Honda S2000 
1970 MG Midget 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1987 Honda CRX Si 
2011 Mini Cooper 
1976 Porsche 914 
1981 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Redwood City, CA 
Goletta, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Costa Mesa, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Ann Arbor, MI 
Los Angeles, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 

Member_ID 
307039 
423870 
290882 
62146 
498797 
402434 
546917 
356165 
164153_1 
508241 
92732_1 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:04:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

40.599 

Avg. Speed 

82.999 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.476 

Best Speed 

98.386 

Best Lap by 

4 - Glen McCready 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 1 BS/EP/GTL/ITA/ITB/ 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:18:47 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 11:15 AM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
24 
88 

198 
69 
42 
17 
49 
96 
98 

2 
78 
52 
47 

9 
23 
76 
73 

188 

Name 
Nathan Pope 
Kevin Lachance 
Roger Eagleton 
Denis Nowak 
Cole Loftsgard 
James Bishop 
Franklin Church 
Kristina Etherington 
David Zink 
David LeCren 
Rob Coneybeer 
Dale Shoemaker 
Miles Branman 
Eugene Rolfe 
Carl Young 
Beau Borders 
Christopher Qualls 

Vincent Tjeimeiand 

Class 
STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T4 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

4 
2 
1 

Diff 

11.192 
23.309 
26.874 
40.542 
41.176 
41.412 
56.619 

1:33.065 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
10 Laps 
12 Laps 
13 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
25:07.195 
25:18.387 
25:30.504 
25:34.069 
25:47.737 
25:48.371 
25:48.607 
26:03.814 
26:40.260 
25:16.292 
25:33.744 
26:07.747 
26:09.211 
25:28.503 
10:13.342 
6:39.793 
5:00.020 

Best Tm 
1:31.915 
1:32.932 
1:34.117 
1:33.389 
1:35.088 
1:34.954 
1:35.519 
1:35.721 
1:38.682 
1:37.550 
1:41.643 
1:43.143 
1:42.401 
1:47.869 
1:40.843 
1:39.697 
1:41.309 

Make/Model 
1991 Honda CRX 
2000 Acura Integra 
1999 Porsche Boxer 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2000 Toyota Celica 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2011 Mazda RX8 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2000 Mazda RX8 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
1996 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIata 
2006 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Ford Mustang GT 
2006 Chevy Camaro Gt2 

2009 Mazda RX8 

Hometown 
Fremont, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
Burlingham, CA 
Edmonton, AB 
Pahrump, NV 
Clovis, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 
Henderson. NV 
Corona, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Seattle, WA 
Henderson, NV 
Boston, MA 
Las Vegas, NV 
Salinas, CA 
Venice Beach, CA 
W. Los Angeles, CA 

Anaheim, CA 

Member_ID 
447559 
525504 
415261 
528068 
541721 
38832 
471698 
324821_1 
494005 
341994 
479386 
357876 
524549 
13941 
333636 
217602 
360274 

347105 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:00:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

11.192 

Avg. Speed 

83.599 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.915 

Best Speed 

97.917 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nathan Pope 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 2 T2-4/STL/STU 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race started at 12:48:48 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 12:50 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
24 

198 
76 
69 
88 
17 
42 
73 
96 

2 
52 
47 
78 
98 

9 
49 
23 

Name 
Nathan Pope 
Roger Eagleton 
Beau Borders 
Denis Nowak 
Kevin Lachance 
James Bishop 
Cole Loftsgard 
Christopher Qualls 
Kristina Etherington 
David LeCren 
Dale Shoemaker 
Miles Branman 
Rob Coneybeer 
David Zink 
Eugene Rolfe 
Franklin Church 
Carl Young 

Class 
STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

7 
3 

Diff 

8.175 
25.318 
33.791 
36.402 
52.153 

1:04.356 
1:05.603 
1:12.166 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 
12 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:33.718 
26:41.893 
26:59.036 
27:07.509 
27:10.120 
27:25.871 
27:38.074 
27:39.321 
27:45.884 
26:45.609 
27:13.692 
27:16.242 
27:20.400 
27:22.327 
28:20.539 
14:36.229 
8:24.252 

Best Tm 
1:32.231 
1:32.035 
1:33.511 
1:33.745 
1:33.803 
1:35.058 
1:36.077 
1:33.328 
1:36.053 
1:39.269 
1:41.132 
1:41.310 
1:41.886 
1:39.171 
1:46.067 
1:36.252 
1:41.818 

Make/Model 
1991 Honda CRX 
1999 Porsche Boxer 
2008 Ford Mustang GT 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
2000 Acura Integra 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2006 Chevy Camaro Gt2 
2011 Mazda RX8 
2000 Mazda RX8 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
1996 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2010 Mazda RX8 
Mazda MIata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Honda Civic Si 

Hometown 
Fremont, CA 
Burlingham, CA 
Venice Beach, CA 
Edmonton, AB 
Blackfalds AB 
Clovis, CA 
Pahrump, NV 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
Henderson. NV 
Ramona, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Boston, MA 
Seattle, WA 
Corona, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 
Las Vegas, NV 
Salinas, CA 

Member_ID 
447559 
415261 
217602 
528068 
525504 
38832 
541721 
360274 
324821_1 
341994 
357876 
524549 
479386 
494005 
13941 
471698 
333636 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:05:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

8.175 

Avg. Speed 

84.708 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.035 

Best Speed 

97.789 

Best Lap by 

198 - Roger Eagleton 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 2 T2-4/STL/STU 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:49:57 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 12:50 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
32 
14 
27 
04 
99 
51 

9 
28 
13 
18 
46 

Name 
Jason Reichert 
Paul Marino 
Ira Fierbrg 
Gary Peterson 
Peter West 
G Scott Vreeland 
James Bryant 
Robert Yallen 
Sicheng Li 
Tom Hope 
John Fabijanic 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

8 
7 
2 

Diff 

8.430 
29.357 
35.420 
36.105 
41.409 
48.317 
54.009 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 
15 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:52.010 
26:00.440 
26:21.367 
26:27.430 
26:28.115 
26:33.419 
26:40.327 
26:46.019 
14:01.915 
12:27.701 
6:29.441 

Best Tm 
1:16.921 
1:20.357 
1:20.882 
1:21.796 
1:21.308 
1:21.810 
1:22.791 
1:23.210 
1:20.441 
1:20.403 
1:34.633 

Make/Model 
2003 Van Diemen F2000 
2006 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2008 Van Diemen F2000 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2000 Van Diemen RF200 
2003 Van Diemen Z tec 
Van Dieman 
RFR FC 
Piper DF5 

Hometown 
Henderson, NV 
Chatsworth, CA 
Manhattan Beach, CA 
Sun Valley, CA 
Malibu, CA 
Livermore, CA 
Phoenix, Az 
Woodland Hills, CA 
China 
Downey, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 

Member_ID 
478901 
139146_1 
294103 
339604 
166282 
416774 
178778 
528211 
547430 
433767 
459116 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:00:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

8.430 

Avg. Speed 

98.582 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.921 

Best Speed 

117.003 

Best Lap by 

32 - Jason Reichert 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 3 FC/F4 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:18:49 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 01:25 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
32 
13 
18 
14 
04 
28 

9 
51 
99 
27 

Name 
Jason Reichert 
Sicheng Li 
Tom Hope 
Paul Marino 
Gary Peterson 
Robert Yallen 
James Bryant 
G Scott Vreeland 
Peter West 
Ira Fierbrg 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 

1 

Diff 

11.829 
14.370 
15.275 
34.770 

1:03.015 
1:11.953 
1:19.661 

1 Lap 
15 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:52.991 
26:04.820 
26:07.361 
26:08.266 
26:27.761 
26:56.006 
27:04.944 
27:12.652 
26:56.301 
5:43.850 

Best Tm 
1:19.542 
1:20.328 
1:20.870 
1:20.791 
1:21.907 
1:23.725 
1:24.095 
1:23.605 
1:22.026 
2:35.106 

Make/Model 
2003 Van Diemen F2000 
Van Dieman 
RFR FC 
2006 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Diemen F2000 
2003 Van Diemen Z tec 
2000 Van Diemen RF200 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 

Hometown 
Henderson, NV 
China 
Downey, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Sun Valley, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Phoenix, Az 
Livermore, CA 
Malibu, CA 
Manhattan Beach, CA 

Member_ID 
478901 
547430 
433767 
139146_1 
339604 
528211 
178778 
416774 
166282 
294103 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:05:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

11.829 

Avg. Speed 

92.724 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.542 

Best Speed 

113.148 

Best Lap by 

32 - Jason Reichert 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 3 FC/F4 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:21:12 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 01:25 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
64 
66 
22 
74 
09 

198 
12 
06 
67 
73 
72 
16 
57 
49 
15 
76 
35 

Name 
Kenneth Davis 
Michael Fine 
Oli Thordarson 
Ross Murray 
Gary  Bockman 
Roger Eagleton 
Mike Henderson 
Sean Whitwood 
Scott Howard 
Christopher Qualls 
J. Byron Walker 
Michael Thompson 
Calvin Rothe 
Paul Gassen 
Wolfgang Maike 
Beau Borders 
Robert Kahn 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

SP 

ITE 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

7 
6 
3 

Diff 

0.435 
1:16.133 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 
13 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:59.685 
26:00.120 
27:15.818 
26:03.781 
26:33.460 
27:15.476 
27:16.316 
27:24.383 
27:30.893 
26:12.446 
27:11.885 
27:20.796 
27:23.687 
26:03.936 
27:03.334 
13:16.941 
7:56.172 

Best Tm 
1:23.065 
1:22.984 
1:27.836 
1:28.303 
1:29.637 
1:34.236 
1:34.086 
1:33.167 
1:33.926 
1:35.651 
1:33.613 
1:41.387 
1:37.052 
1:40.210 
1:32.114 
1:33.324 
1:27.067 

Make/Model 
2010 Chevy Corvette 
1995 Weaver TA Camaro 
2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1998 Mazda RX3 
2008 Ford Mustang GT 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
2002 Corvette Z06 
1967 Sunbeam Tiger 
2006 Mustang 
1984 Chevy Camaro 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
1981 Chevy Camaro 
1998 Ford Mustang Cobra 
 Toyota  
2008 Ford Mustang 
2006 Chevy Corvette 

Hometown 
Escondido, CA 
W. Sacramento, CA 
Trabuco Canyon, CA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Camas, WA 
Burlington, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Norco, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
W.Los Angeles, CA 
Thousands Oaks, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Venice Bch, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 

Member_ID 
349864 
505227 
375061 
233665 
161107 
415261 
124620 
527444 
478988 
360274 
231457 
327288 
110452_1 
387638 
42175_1 
217602 
335992 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:01:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.435 

Avg. Speed 

92.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.984 

Best Speed 

108.455 

Best Lap by 

66 - Michael Fine 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 4 AS/GT1-3/T1/SP/ITE 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:49:23 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 01:55 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
64 
22 
66 
74 
15 
06 
09 
67 
76 
73 
12 
57 
72 
49 
16 
35 

Name 
Kenneth Davis 
Oli Thordarson 
Michael Fine 
Ross Murray 
Wolfgang Maike 
Sean Whitwood 
Gary  Bockman 
Scott Howard 
Beau Borders 
Christopher Qualls 
Mike Henderson 
Calvin Rothe 
J. Byron Walker 
Paul Gassen 
Michael Thompson 
Robert Kahn 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

SP 

GT1 

ITE 

AS 

GT2 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Diff 

41.342 
55.561 

1:15.758 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

16 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:51.970 
26:33.312 
26:47.531 
27:07.728 
26:05.676 
26:07.171 
26:13.259 
26:35.467 
26:47.396 
26:59.024 
27:08.380 
26:08.623 
26:46.709 
26:50.870 
26:52.825 
3:02.444 

Best Tm 
1:22.768 
1:25.884 
1:22.616 
1:27.520 
1:30.101 
1:30.156 
1:30.400 
1:31.762 
1:32.379 
1:33.552 
1:34.266 
1:36.333 
1:37.614 
1:39.328 
1:38.500 

Make/Model 
2010 Chevy Corvette 
2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 
1995 Weaver TA Camaro 
2005 Ford Mustang 
 Toyota  
2002 Corvette Z06 
1998 Mazda RX3 
1967 Sunbeam Tiger 
2008 Ford Mustang 
2006 Mustang 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1981 Chevy Camaro 
1984 Chevy Camaro 
1998 Ford Mustang Cobra 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
2006 Chevy Corvette 

Hometown 
Escondido, CA 
Trabuco Canyon, CA 
W. Sacramento, CA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Norco, CA 
Camas, WA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Venice Bch, CA 
W.Los Angeles, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Thousands Oaks, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 

Member_ID 
349864 
375061 
505227 
233665 
42175_1 
527444 
161107 
478988 
217602 
360274 
124620 
110452_1 
231457 
387638 
327288 
335992 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:05:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

41.342 

Avg. Speed 

92.785 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.616 

Best Speed 

108.938 

Best Lap by 

66 - Michael Fine 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 4 AS/GT1-3/T1/SP/ITE 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:50:32 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 01:55 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
1 
8 

219 
11 
26 
48 
74 
25 

5 
6 

54 

Name 
Stewart Patterson 
Edward Erlandson 
Kinnon Marshall 
Denny Renfrow 
Douglas Brenner 
Eric Poulsen 
Mark Edwards 
Charles I Turner 
Eric Little 
Paul Wilson 
Chuck Horn 

Class 
CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
13 

5 
15 
15 

Diff 

19.955 
24.469 
31.423 
41.677 

1:24.625 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

10 Laps 
15.254 
15.619 

Total Tm 
25:23.689 
25:43.644 
25:48.158 
25:55.112 
26:05.366 
26:48.314 
25:33.394 
25:48.905 
10:48.162 
25:38.943 
25:39.308 

Best Tm 
1:26.938 
1:28.629 
1:28.898 
1:28.216 
1:29.642 
1:31.491 
1:41.389 
1:41.940 
1:28.724 
1:27.704 
1:26.616 

Make/Model 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1993 Swift DB-6 Honda 
1978 Lola 400 
2014 Piper/Honda DL7 
2000 Van Diemen/Honda 
2013 Spectrum F1600 
1982 Glamdring 
2000 Vortech 01 
1986 Swift DB-1 
 1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Swift DB6 

Hometown 
Fallbrook, CA 
Burbank, CA 
Laguna Beach, CA 
Kelseyvile,CA 
Simi Valley, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Los Angeles. CA 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Placentia, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
Los Gatos, CA 

Member_ID 
311666_0 
56470 
547188 
203432_1 
526491 
527187 
63787_1 
261282 
511202 
547448 
229541 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #6 and #54 are moved to last in class due to non compliance. 

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:01:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

19.955 

Avg. Speed 

88.601 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.616 

Best Speed 

103.907 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 5 FF/FV/CF 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:19:49 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 02:25 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
54 

1 
11 

8 
26 

219 
48 
74 
25 

5 
6 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Stewart Patterson 
Denny Renfrow 
Edward Erlandson 
Douglas Brenner 
Kinnon Marshall 
Eric Poulsen 
Mark Edwards 
Charles I Turner 
Eric Little 
Paul Wilson 

Class 
FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
13 

8 
15 

Diff 

0.020 
15.129 
20.250 
44.334 

1:01.100 
1:03.098 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
7 Laps 
24.391 

Total Tm 
25:15.985 
25:16.005 
25:31.114 
25:36.235 
26:00.319 
26:17.085 
26:19.083 
25:31.778 
25:46.984 
15:18.315 
25:40.376 

Best Tm 
1:26.834 
1:27.084 
1:27.965 
1:28.178 
1:29.942 
1:30.914 
1:30.552 
1:41.273 
1:42.894 
1:28.819 
1:28.246 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift DB6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
2014 Piper/Honda DL7 
1993 Swift DB-6 Honda 
2000 Van Diemen/Honda 
1978 Lola 400 
2013 Spectrum F1600 
1982 Glamdring 
2000 Vortech 01 
1986 Swift DB-1 
 1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Los Gatos, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Kelseyvile,CA 
Burbank, CA 
Simi Valley, CA 
Laguna Beach, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Los Angeles. CA 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Placentia, CA 
Long Beach, CA 

Member_ID 
229541 
311666_0 
203432_1 
56470 
526491 
547188 
527187 
63787_1 
261282 
511202 
547448 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CF #219 and 1 have points and trophies removed for non compliant tires 
FF #6 moved to last in class for non compliant tires 

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:06:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.020 

Avg. Speed 

89.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.834 

Best Speed 

103.646 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 5 FF/FV/CF 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:18:56 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 02:25 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
81 

8 
42 
28 
45 
41 
12 
13 
65 

5 
23 
33 
18 
10 

36 

Name 
Tim Day Jr 
John Manfroy 
Chuck Bona III 
Jim Devenport 
Thomas W Burt 
Robert Merritt 
Robert Kazen 
Kevin Mitz 
Dave Tweedlie 
John Yeatman 
Daryl Wizelman 
Brandon Aleckson 
Jeff Read 
Vincent Tjelmeland 

 Chris Emanuel 

Class 
P2 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

P1 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FE 

FA 

FA 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

2 

Diff 

13.110 
20.702 
29.377 
40.458 

1:04.486 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

15 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
25:41.475 
25:54.585 
26:02.177 
26:10.852 
26:21.933 
26:45.961 
25:42.963 
25:45.037 
25:46.341 
26:36.630 
26:45.340 
22:54.777 
26:10.950 
5:57.509 

Best Tm 
1:18.855 
1:19.039 
1:19.196 
1:20.587 
1:20.964 
1:21.838 
1:21.567 
1:23.091 
1:19.973 
1:22.458 
1:26.442 
1:18.639 
1:22.902 
1:24.294 

Make/Model 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2004 SCCA Ent 
2010 SCCA Ent 
2006 Star Race Cars-Elan Pro 
2007 West Wr07 
Stohr WF1 
Radical SR3 
2007 Van Diemen  
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
2003 Van Diemen  
2004 Van Diemen FSCCA 
2004 Elan PFM 

2006 Swift 016a 

Hometown 
Scottsdale, AZ 
San Jose, CA 
Saratoga. CA 
Modesto, CA 
Woodway, WA 
San Diego, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Newcastle, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Anaheim, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Member_ID 
391495 
388822 
397824 
370871 
190965 
440979 
338303 
242014-1 
405557 
412619 
527249 
330024 
321177 
347105 

236350 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:18.639) for FE2 by Brandon Aleckson. 

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:01:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

13.110 

Avg. Speed 

99.256 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.639 

Best Speed 

114.447 

Best Lap by 

33 - Brandon Aleckson 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 6 Formula/P1-2 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:03:54 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 03:05 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
8 

42 
33 
28 
45 
65 
12 
41 
10 
18 
47 
23 
81 
13 

Name 
John Manfroy 
Chuck Bona III 
Brandon Aleckson 
Jim Devenport 
Thomas W Burt 
Dave Tweedlie 
Robert Kazen 
Robert Merritt 
Vincent Tjelmeland 
Jeff Read 
Joe Reppert 
Daryl Wizelman 
Tim Day Jr 
Kevin Mitz 

Class 
P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FE 

FE 

FA 

P2 

P2 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 

6 
2 

Diff 

16.988 
32.795 
43.579 
45.932 
53.295 
56.094 

1:01.310 
1:01.519 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 
15 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:53.738 
26:10.726 
26:26.533 
26:37.317 
26:39.670 
26:47.033 
26:49.832 
26:55.048 
26:55.257 
26:04.423 
26:39.351 
26:55.033 
11:37.634 
6:23.471 

Best Tm 
1:17.410 
1:18.817 
1:18.928 
1:20.159 
1:20.635 
1:21.257 
1:20.222 
1:21.164 
1:21.168 
1:22.617 
1:23.273 
1:25.317 
1:19.268 
1:23.484 

Make/Model 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2003 Van Diemen  
2004 SCCA Ent 
2010 SCCA Ent 
Radical SR3 
2007 West Wr07 
2006 Star Race Cars-Elan Pro 
2004 Elan PFM 
2004 Van Diemen FSCCA 
2003 Van Diemen SCCA 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
2006 Stohr WF1 
Stohr WF1 

Hometown 
San Jose, CA 
Saratoga. CA 
Campbell, CA 
Modesto, CA 
Woodway, WA 
Riverside, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Anaheim, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Roseville, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Campbell, CA 

Member_ID 
388822 
397824 
330024 
370871 
190965 
405557 
338303 
440979 
347105 
321177 
43811 
527249 
391495 
242014-1 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:06:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

16.988 

Avg. Speed 

98.472 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.410 

Best Speed 

116.264 

Best Lap by 

8 - John Manfroy 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 6 Formula/P1-2 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:03:41 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 03:05 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
33 
82 

145 
64 
65 
83 
22 
93 
78 
99 
16 
71 

Name 
Clement Lee 
Dakota Dickerson 
Steven Powers 
Matt Million 
Dave Tweedlie 
Alexander Kuretski 
Chris Lawson 
Jorge Diaz 
Rob Coneybeer 
Bill Nelson 
Ryan Gutile 
Curtis Gong 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Diff 

0.065 
4.379 

10.034 
36.643 
50.332 
51.096 
53.131 
56.533 

1:03.843 
1:28.836 
14 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:07.850 
26:07.915 
26:12.229 
26:17.884 
26:44.493 
26:58.182 
26:58.946 
27:00.981 
27:04.383 
27:11.693 
27:36.686 
3:10.488 

Best Tm 
1:37.524 
1:37.725 
1:37.895 
1:38.231 
1:40.365 
1:39.784 
1:41.123 
1:41.080 
1:41.209 
1:40.774 
1:42.752 

Make/Model 
1999  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Diego, Ca 
San Diego, CA 
Mesa, AZ 
San Marcos, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Costa Mesa, CA 
Huntington Beach, CA 
Tucson, AZ 
Seattle, WA 
Walnut, CA 
Madera, CA 
San Diego, CA 

Member_ID 
316101 
478060 
212429 
484041 
405557 
546917 
526144 
109617 
479386 
320039 
513091 
425401 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:02:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.065 

Avg. Speed 

80.365 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.524 

Best Speed 

92.285 

Best Lap by 

33 - Clement Lee 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 7 SM 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:35:49 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 03:35 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
33 

145 
64 
65 
83 
71 
93 
16 
99 
22 
82 

78 

Name 
Clement Lee 
Steven Powers 
Matt Million 
Dave Tweedlie 
Alexander Kuretski 
Curtis Gong 
Jorge Diaz 
Ryan Gutile 
Bill Nelson 
Chris Lawson 
Dakota Dickerson 

Rob Coneybeer 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 

8 

Diff 

0.347 
0.709 

14.282 
28.166 
29.810 
46.941 
50.459 

1:20.326 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
25:02.505 
25:02.852 
25:03.214 
25:16.787 
25:30.671 
25:32.315 
25:49.446 
25:52.964 
26:22.831 
22:09.275 
16:59.058 

Best Tm 
1:37.537 
1:37.421 
1:37.653 
1:38.601 
1:39.481 
1:39.835 
1:40.842 
1:41.364 
1:43.029 
1:39.642 
1:37.199 

Make/Model 
1999  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Diego, Ca 
Mesa, AZ 
San Marcos, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Costa Mesa, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Tucson, AZ 
Madera, CA 
Walnut, CA 
Huntington Beach, CA 
San Diego, CA 

Seattle, WA 

Member_ID 
316101 
212429 
484041 
405557 
546917 
425401 
109617 
513091 
320039 
526144 
478060 

479386 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:07:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.347 

Avg. Speed 

77.870 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.199 

Best Speed 

92.594 

Best Lap by 

82 - Dakota Dickerson 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 7 SM 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:36:47 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 03:35 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
62 
17 
11 
45 
14 
15 
05 

2 
49 
54 
27 

9 
66 

5 
16 
55 
64 
77 

Name 
TJ Acker 
John Black 
Mike Miserendino 
Thomas W Burt 
Paul Marino 
Tom Miserendino 
Alexander Bermudez 
Lee Douglas 
Marty Williams 
Scott Peterson 
Paul Goudy 
Bryan Schubert 
Brandon Lewis 
Mike Skinner 
Michael Moshay 
Jay Rosenthal 
Mike McCarthy 
Charles Pigeon 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
12 

2 

Diff 

0.071 
13.474 
27.027 
27.968 
29.862 
35.568 
39.141 
50.915 
51.328 

1:01.299 
1:01.428 
1:23.339 
1:23.827 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
13 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:52.184 
25:52.255 
26:05.658 
26:19.211 
26:20.152 
26:22.046 
26:27.752 
26:31.325 
26:43.099 
26:43.512 
26:53.483 
26:53.612 
27:15.523 
27:16.011 
27:05.793 
27:07.268 
22:16.260 
6:43.416 

Best Tm 
1:28.402 
1:28.583 
1:29.043 
1:30.454 
1:30.331 
1:30.279 
1:30.722 
1:30.883 
1:31.388 
1:31.010 
1:31.958 
1:32.115 
1:33.166 
1:33.496 
1:37.971 
1:34.533 
1:31.654 
1:32.273 

Make/Model 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent 
1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1984 SCCA Ent 
SRF 
1994 SCCA Enterprise 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
Ford 

Hometown 
Saugus, CA 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
Woodway, WA 
Chatsworth, CA 
London UK 
Pasadena, CA 
Portland, OR 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Normandy Park, WA 
Portland, OR 
Huntington Beach, CA 
San Francisco. CA 
Canoga Park, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Huntington Beach,CA 
Abilene, TX 

Member_ID 
210471 
202424 
312012 
190965 
139146_1 
131146 
502858 
370148 
25041 
476644 
386600 
527833 
436461 
477718 
495925 
507814 
126037 
451228 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:02:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.071 

Avg. Speed 

86.974 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.402 

Best Speed 

101.808 

Best Lap by 

62 - TJ Acker 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 8 SRF3 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:05:30 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 04:05 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
17 
62 
11 
15 
05 
14 

2 
77 

9 
49 
54 
27 
66 
64 
45 

5 
55 
16 

Name 
John Black 
TJ Acker 
Mike Miserendino 
Tom Miserendino 
Alexander Bermudez 
Paul Marino 
Lee Douglas 
Charles Pigeon 
Bryan Schubert 
Marty Williams 
Scott Peterson 
Paul Goudy 
Brandon Lewis 
Mike McCarthy 
Thomas W Burt 
Mike Skinner 
Jay Rosenthal 
Michael Moshay 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Diff 

0.145 
11.729 
26.658 
37.889 
38.219 
48.312 
48.423 
48.881 
49.283 
49.435 
50.593 
52.144 
58.490 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 
26:07.045 
26:07.190 
26:18.774 
26:33.703 
26:44.934 
26:45.264 
26:55.357 
26:55.468 
26:55.926 
26:56.328 
26:56.480 
26:57.638 
26:59.189 
27:05.535 
24:59.137 
26:12.639 
26:13.325 
26:49.088 

Best Tm 
1:28.485 
1:28.524 
1:28.972 
1:29.562 
1:30.512 
1:29.901 
1:31.496 
1:31.201 
1:31.427 
1:30.869 
1:31.215 
1:31.128 
1:31.529 
1:31.931 
1:29.883 
1:33.990 
1:34.697 
1:36.421 

Make/Model 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
Ford 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1984 SCCA Ent 
SCCA SRF3 
1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterprise 

Hometown 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
London UK 
Pasadena, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Portland, OR 
Abilene, TX 
Huntington Beach, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Normandy Park, WA 
Portland, OR 
San Francisco. CA 
Huntington Beach,CA 
Woodway, WA 
Canoga Park, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 

Member_ID 
202424 
210471 
312012 
131146 
502858 
139146_1 
370148 
451228 
527833 
25041 
476644 
386600 
436461 
126037 
190965 
477718 
507814 
495925 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:07:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.145 

Avg. Speed 

86.149 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.485 

Best Speed 

101.712 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 8 SRF3 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:05:16 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 04:05 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
12 

143 
35 
25 
73 

3 

Name 
Craig  Stevens 
Anthony Thomas 
Evan Jacobs 
Gabriel Estrada Jr 
Tim Hunter 
Marcelo Doffo 

Class 
NGT3 

NT2 

NSM 

NSM 

NSTU 

NSTU 

Laps 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 

4 

Diff 

27.705 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:40.873 
26:08.578 
25:48.283 
26:11.652 
26:45.192 
10:12.903 

Best Tm 
1:35.063 
1:35.742 
1:43.293 
1:45.049 
1:46.471 
1:44.460 

Make/Model 
1992 Mazda RX7 
195 BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2011 Volvo C30 
1991 Honda CRX 

Hometown 
San Marcos, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Encino, CA 
Vista, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Temecula, CA 

Member_ID 
343027 
547800 
549144 
479092 
477011 
528102 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:03:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

27.705 

Avg. Speed 

81.772 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.063 

Best Speed 

94.674 

Best Lap by 

12 - Craig  Stevens 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 9 Novice Permit 

Race Saturday Official Resu;lts 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:34:51 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/2/2019 04:35 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
143 

12 
35 

3 
25 
73 

Name 
Anthony Thomas 
Craig  Stevens 
Evan Jacobs 
Marcelo Doffo 
Gabriel Estrada Jr 
Tim Hunter 

Class 
NT2 

NGT3 

NSM 

NSTU 

NSM 

NSTU 

Laps 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Diff 

42.845 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 
25:59.800 
26:42.645 
26:03.963 
26:21.304 
26:27.468 
26:34.394 

Best Tm 
1:33.051 
1:34.494 
1:42.605 
1:43.132 
1:43.523 
1:43.912 

Make/Model 
195 BMW M3 
1992 Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Honda CRX 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2011 Volvo C30 

Hometown 
Riverside, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Encino, CA 
Temecula, CA 
Vista, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 

Member_ID 
547800 
343027 
549144 
528102 
479092 
477011 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/4/2019 9:07:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #19-M-5996 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

42.845 

Avg. Speed 

80.780 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.051 

Best Speed 

96.721 

Best Lap by 

143 - Anthony Thomas 

SCCA Majors/ Restricted Regional 

Group 9 Novice Permit 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:34:48 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/3/2019 04:35 PM 

    SCCA MAJORS                             
RESTRICTED REGIONAL
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